Replacement uniforms required due to loss or neglect will be chargeable to the Security Officer.  

On termination of employment, Security Officers must either turn in their uniforms or pay for  

same. Full-time employees shall receive an annual boot allowance of two hundred and seventy-five   

($275.00) dollars by the second pay period in January, starting in 2026, for boots and other apparel.   

ARTICLE 21  

BEREAVEMENT LEAVE  

Section 1  The Company will grant regular employees leave of three (3) paid workdays 

surrounding the death and burial of an immediate family member.